

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ESKBI

Ice scoop for ice cube machines - small



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Ice Scoop for Ice Cube Machines (Model: ESKBI)

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Ice Scoop for Ice Cube Machines (Model: ESKBI). This product is designed for efficient and hygienic handling of ice cubes, making it an essential tool for bars, restaurants, and other commercial settings. Made from high-quality materials, the ESKBI ensures durability and ease of use.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Always handle the scoop with care to avoid injury. Do not use the scoop for purposes other than intended.
- Avoid Contact with Hot Surfaces: Keep the scoop away from hot surfaces or flames to prevent damage and lessen risks of burns.
- Use Caution with Ice: Ice can be slippery; ensure the surrounding area is dry to prevent slips and falls.
- Cleanliness: Always ensure the scoop is clean and dry before use to avoid contamination of ice.
- Storage: Store the scoop in a dry location away from potential contaminants.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless steel
- Dimensions: 21 x 15 x 10 cm
- Weight: 0.4 kg
- Color: Silver
- Capacity: 1 liter

4. Setup and Installation

- Unpacking: Carefully unpack the Ice Scoop from its packaging and inspect for damages. If any damage is found, refrain from using and contact customer service.
- Preparation: Ensure the scoop is clean before using it for the first time. Wash with warm soapy water and rinse thoroughly.
- Location: Place the scoop in a clean, dry area close to your ice cube machine for convenient access.

5. Operation

- To use the scoop, simply reach into the ice bin and scoop the required amount of ice.
- Avoid using the scoop to crush or break ice to keep it intact.
- Always handle with clean hands or gloves to maintain hygiene.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After each use, wash the scoop with warm soapy water. Rinse thoroughly and dry immediately with a lint-free cloth.
- For deep cleaning, use a mixture of vinegar and water. Soak for a few minutes, scrub gently, rinse, and dry.
- Do not use abrasive cleaners or scourers as they may damage the surface.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the scoop appears to be damaged or deformed, discontinue use and replace the product.
- Should any issues arise regarding hygiene or contamination, ensure thorough cleaning and sanitization before reuse.

8. Disposal

- At the end of its life cycle, dispose of the Ice Scoop in accordance with local regulations. Stainless steel can often be recycled.

9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach out to us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone Number: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for your purchase. We hope this Ice Scoop serves you well!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Eisportionsschaufel für Eismaschinen - Kleines Modell

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unsere Eisportionsschaufel entschieden haben. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen die Verwendung von Eiswürfeln aus Ihrer Eismaschine zu erleichtern.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Eisportionsschaufel nur wie vorgesehen.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Objekte, um das Produkt zu reinigen, da dies die Oberfläche beschädigen kann.
- Halten Sie die Schaufel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Schaufel nicht in Kontakt mit heißen Oberflächen kommt, um Verformungen zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie vor jedem Gebrauch auf Beschädigungen. Nutzen Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist.
- Lagern Sie die Schaufel an einem kühlen, trockenen Ort, um Schimmel- und Bakterienbildung zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Abmessungen: 20 cm x 10 cm
- Gewicht: 150 g
- Farbe: Transparent
- Kapazität: 250 ml

4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Entfernen Sie die Schaufel vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Arbeitsbereich sauber und trocken ist.
- Lagern Sie die Schaufel in der Nähe Ihrer Eismaschine für einen bequemen Zugriff.
- Keine weiteren Installationsschritte erforderlich.

5. Betrieb

- Tauchen Sie die Schaufel in die Eiswürfel der Eismaschine.
- Heben Sie die Schaufel an, um Eiswürfel zu portionieren.
- Nutzen Sie die Schaufel, um Eis bequem in Gläser oder Behälter zu füllen.
- Vermeiden Sie übermäßigen Druck, um eine Beschädigung der Schaufel zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Pflege

- Reinigen Sie die Schaufel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser.
- Verwenden Sie ein weiches Tuch oder Schwamm, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Spülen Sie die Schaufel gründlich mit klarem Wasser ab.
- Lassen Sie die Schaufel an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie sie mit einem sauberen Tuch ab.
- Lagern Sie die Schaufel in einem trockenen Bereich.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Wenn die Schaufel nicht richtig einsatzbereit ist, überprüfen Sie auf Risse oder Beschädigungen.
- Bei Verfärbungen reinigen Sie die Schaufel erneut mit einer milden Reinigungslösung.
- Bei weiteren Problemen kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie die Eisportionsschaufel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie das Produkt vollständig reinigen, bevor Sie es entsorgen.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Unterstützung wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor IJslepel voor IJsblokjesmachines - Model ESKBI

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met de aankoop van de IJslepel voor IJsblokjesmachines, model ESKBI. Deze hoogwaardige ijslepel is ontworpen om efficiënt en gemakkelijk ijsblokjes op te scheppen en is een essentieel hulpmiddel voor elke horecagelegenheid of thuisgebruik.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de ijslepel alleen voor het opscheppen van ijsblokjes.
- Houd de ijslepel buiten het bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Controleer de ijslepel regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik de lepel niet als deze beschadigd is.
- Vermijd het contact van de lepel met scherpe voorwerpen om de levensduur te verlengen.
- Reinig de lepel grondig voor het eerste gebruik en na elk gebruik om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 20 cm x 8 cm x 7 cm
- Gewicht: 200 gram
- Capaciteit: Tot 200 ml ijs
- Voltage: N.v.t.
- Vermogen: N.v.t.
- Kleur: Zilver

4. Setup en Installatie

De installatie van de ijslepel is eenvoudig en vereist geen speciaal gereedschap. volg de onderstaande stappen:

1. Verwijder de ijslepel uit de verpakking.
2. Zorg ervoor dat de lepel schoon is voor gebruik.
3. Plaats de lepel op een droge en veilige locatie dichtbij de ijsblokjesmachine.

5. Gebruik

- Plaats de lepel in de ijsblokjesmachine om ijsblokjes op te scheppen.
- Gebruik de handgreep om grip te houden tijdens het opscheppen.
- Voor het beste resultaat, voorkom dat de lepel onbeheerd in het ijs blijft liggen.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de lepel schoon met warm zeepwater na elk gebruik.
- Gebruik een zachte spons of doek om krassen op het oppervlak te vermijden.
- Droog de lepel zorgvuldig af om corrosie te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de lepel op een koele, droge plaats.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lepel kan het ijs niet goed scheppen.
Oplossing: Controleer of de lepel schoon is en vrij van ijsresten.
- Probleem: De lepel is beschadigd.
Oplossing: Stop met het gebruik van de lepel en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

8. Weggoien

De ijslepel kan aan het einde van de levensduur worden gerecycled. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor recycling en aflevering van roestvrij staal. Gooi de lepel niet weg bij het gewone huishoudelijk afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharón de Hielo para Máquinas de Hielo (Modelo ESKBI)

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el cucharón de hielo ESKBI diseñado para servir de manera eficiente y rápida en la manipulación de cubos de hielo. Este producto es ideal para uso en bares, restaurantes y eventos.

2. Información de Seguridad

Antes de utilizar el cucharón de hielo, lea atentamente todas las instrucciones y advertencias.

- **Uso Adecuado:** El cucharón está diseñado exclusivamente para el manejo de cubos de hielo. No lo utilice para otros fines.
- **Lesiones:** Evite el contacto prolongado de la piel con el hielo, ya que puede causar hipotermia en la piel.
- **Higiene:** Mantenga el cucharón limpio y en un lugar seco. No utilice productos químicos agresivos para su limpieza.
- **Almacenamiento:** Guarde el cucharón en un lugar seguro y fuera del alcance de los niños.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones

El cucharón ESKBI está fabricado con materiales de alta calidad para garantizar durabilidad y eficiencia.

- **Material:** Acero inoxidable
- **Capacidad:** 0.5 litros
- **Dimensiones:** 25 cm x 15 cm x 10 cm
- **Peso:** 300 g
- **Color:** Acero inoxidable pulido

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Sacar el cucharón de hielo de su embalaje.
- Asegúrese de que el cucharón esté limpio antes de usarlo por primera vez.
- Coloque el cucharón en un área accesible cerca de la máquina de hielo para un fácil manejo.
- Asegúrese de que la superficie donde se colocará el cucharón sea estable y resistente al agua.

5. Operación

- Utilice el cucharón de manera vertical para recoger los cubos de hielo.
- Sumerja el cucharón en la máquina de hielo y recoja los cubos de hielo de la parte superior hacia abajo.
- Para servir el hielo, incline el cucharón y vierta suavemente en la bebida o recipiente deseado.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave el cucharón con agua tibia y jabón después de cada uso.
- No utilice estropajos abrasivos ni detergentes fuertes.
- Se recomienda secar el cucharón con un paño suave para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el cucharón de hielo no funciona correctamente (e.g., si se siente débil o se deforma), verifique si ha sido usado de manera inapropiada.
- Si se presenta alguna anomalía, contacte con el servicio de atención al cliente.

8. Eliminación

Este producto es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, asegúrese de desecharlo en un contenedor de reciclaje adecuado. No lo arroje a la basura general.

9. Contacto

Para consultas o asistencia, no dude en contactarnos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir nuestro cucharón de hielo. Su satisfacción es nuestra prioridad.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation de la cuillère à glace pour machines à glaçons (petite)

1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre cuillère à glace pour machines à glaçons. Ce produit est conçu pour faciliter la manipulation des glaçons tout en garantissant une expérience utilisateur optimale. Veuillez lire ce manuel attentivement avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation correcte : Ne pas utiliser la cuillère à glace pour d'autres fins que celles prévues.
- Enfants : Gardez ce produit hors de portée des enfants. Une mauvaise utilisation peut entraîner des blessures.
- Chauffage : Ne pas exposer la cuillère à glace à des sources de chaleur directes.
- Malfunctionnement : En cas de dommage visible ou de dysfonctionnement, cessez d'utiliser le produit.
- Matériaux : Vérifiez que tous les matériaux sont sûrs pour le contact avec les aliments.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Nom du produit : Cuillère à glace petite
- Dimensions : 25 cm x 6 cm x 6 cm
- Poids : 300 g
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable de qualité alimentaire
- Couleur : Argenté
- Capacité : 250 ml

4. Configuration et installation

1. Retirez la cuillère à glace de l'emballage et vérifiez qu'aucune pièce n'est endommagée.
2. Wash the ice scoop with warm soapy water before the first use.
3. Assurez-vous que votre machine à glaçons est correctement installée et fonctionnelle.
4. Rangez la cuillère à glace dans un endroit propre et sec, à proximité de votre machine à glaçons.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour utiliser, plongez simplement la cuillère à glace dans les glaçons et soulevez-les pour les transférer dans une autre conteneur ou service.
- La cuillère est conçue pour assurer une prise confortable et un service efficace.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez la cuillère à glace après chaque utilisation avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface de la cuillère.
- Assurez-vous de bien sécher la cuillère avant de la ranger pour éviter la rouille.

7. Dépannage

- Si la cuillère à glace semble déformée, vérifiez qu'elle n'a pas été exposée à des températures extrêmes.
- En cas d'accumulation de rouille, vérifiez l'entretien et envisagez d'appliquer un lubrifiant sécuritaire pour aliments.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas la cuillère à glace dans les déchets ménagers.
- Recyclez-la conformément aux réglementations locales sur les matériaux en acier inoxydable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou besoin de support, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser notre produit en toute sécurité et avec plaisir.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale d'uso del Cucchiaino da Gelato per Macchine per Cubetti di Ghiaccio

1. Informazioni generali

Il cucchiaino da gelato per macchine per cubetti di ghiaccio è progettato per facilitare la raccolta e la distribuzione di cubetti di ghiaccio in modo efficiente. È un accessorio essenziale per bar, ristoranti e per uso domestico.

2. Informazioni sulla sicurezza

Per garantire un uso sicuro del cucchiaino da gelato, seguire queste linee guida:

- Non utilizzare il cucchiaino per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Tenere il cucchiaino fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Evitare il contatto con superfici calde o oggetti taglienti.
- Ispezionare regolarmente il cucchiaino per eventuali danni o usura e sostituirlo se necessario.
- Pulire il cucchiaino regolarmente per mantenere la sanificazione e prevenire contaminazioni.

3. Panoramica del prodotto e specifiche

Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità

Dimensioni del prodotto: 20 cm di lunghezza

Peso: 150 g

Capacità del cucchiaino: 250 ml

Utilizzo: Compatibile con macchine per cubetti di ghiaccio

4. Installazione e montaggio

1. Assicurarsi che la macchina per cubetti di ghiaccio sia correttamente installata e funzionante.
2. Posizionare il cucchiaino da gelato all'interno del vano designato della macchina o accanto ad essa.
3. Verificare che il cucchiaino non ostruisca alcuna apertura o meccanismo di funzionamento della macchina.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare il cucchiaino per raccogliere i cubetti di ghiaccio dalla macchina.
- Non superare la capacità massima del cucchiaino per evitare rotture o fuoriuscite.
- Versare i cubetti di ghiaccio direttamente nelle bevande o nei recipienti desiderati.

6. Pulizia e manutenzione

- Lavare il cucchiaino da gelato con acqua calda e sapone dopo ogni utilizzo.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi che possano graffiare la superficie in acciaio inossidabile.
- Asciugare bene il cucchiaino prima di riporlo.

7. Risoluzione dei problemi

- Se il cucchiaino presenta ruggine o macchie, pulirlo immediatamente con un detergente specifico per acciaio inossidabile.
- Se il cucchiaino è danneggiato o presenta crepe, interrompere l'uso e sostituirlo.

8. Smaltimento

- Il cucchiaino da gelato deve essere smaltito in conformità con le normative locali per i metalli. Verificare le linee guida di smaltimento dei rifiuti per garantire una corretta gestione ambientale.

9. Contatti

Per domande o ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania